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This monitor is designed for use in Japan only and can not be used in any other countries.

 

 

 

 

 

     

     



     

   1



     

100V

2  



     

 

10cm

2

   3



4  

     



40 60cm

1 10

OPQ (=Optimize Picture Quality)

OPQ ( )

/ / /

DVD OPQ OFF

OPQ

1. Text

2. Picture

3. Movie

(DVD /TV )

OPQ Picture Movie 1.

   5



6  

1.

USB

OS BIOS

   (OPQ ON 250cd/m2)

  OPQ DVD

  1920 1440

  103Hz 1600 1200

&  VESA DDC2B , Windows® 95/98/2000/Me/XP

  sRGB

  Gamma

  

    MPR3 , 

  

  USB

  

MB30 (D-SUB )

USB SU41 AD21

/  ( )

Windows 95/98/2000/Me/XP

http://www.iiyama.co.jp

Macintosh Unix



  / 

 (VIDEO 1/2)

VIDEO IN 1 2

3 4 VIDEO IN 1 2

4      /   /   /  

 (MENU)

D-SUB 15  (VIDEO IN 1)

D-SUB 15  (VIDEO IN 2)

 (AC IN)

 (AUDIO IN)

USB-UP

USB USB

USB-DOWN

USB

 POWER)

  7

MENU VIDEO 1/2

POWER

AUDIO IN

VIDEO IN 1

AC IN

UP

VIDEO IN 2



USB

OS BIOS

OFF

(P.20

USB USB

USB

, 

IBM

NEC PC98*1

MB30

D-SUB

15

D-SUB

15

MB30

MAC*3

No.T985V003-30

PC98

Macintosh*2

NEC PC98*1

AT DOS/V
D-SUB

15

D-SUB

15

MB30

No.242Z020-01

*1 PC98 24.8kHz(640 400)
PC9821MATE

GRPH + 2 31.5kHz(640 400)
24.8kHz

GRPH + 1

*2 Macintosh

*3 Power Macintosh DPI-on-the-fly
Macintosh

     

[ ]

POWER

AUDIO IN

VIDEO IN 1

AC IN

UP

VIDEO IN 2

8  



2.

P.20

(  )

 /  

       (H )   /  

 /  

V   /   

Menu
RB FUNC

IN 1 

(P.13 OSD )

  9

50|||||||||||||||||||||||||· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

50|||||||||||||||||||||||||· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



10  

  /  

 /  /  

 OPQ  / 

/

4 2

/

OSD (P.13 OSD )

3

sRGB ( )

sRGB OPQ Gamma

 

COLOR

sRGB, 10000K 4500K 9300K

10000K  sRGB

6500K

sRGB

sRGB

1.0Vp-p 1.0V

0.7V



H

H

V

V

  

  11



VIDEO

12  

30

  TL

  TR

  BR

  BL

OPQ

Gamma

P.10

Picture

Movie

Text , ,

(DVD /TV )

(
)

H

V

H



 

Lockout

Deutsch

Français

Nederlands

Svenska

English

Japanese

Lockout

Auto

Reset

OFF

3   5   15   30   45 sec

3 45

OSD

OSD

OSD

OSD

OSD  H

OSD

OSD  V

Help

Information
Help

  13



OFF

2 (VIDEO IN1 2 ) 2

ENERGY STAR® , VESA DPMS

VESA DPMS

/

OFF (  3W )

10

OFF

ON

14  



3.

1. 2. 

2.

3.

( )

( )

( )

ON

 

P.14

 

P.14

  15

 



Windows Macintosh

( )

2

2

16  



4.

     

     

  17



5.

1 1

3. 

( ) 5

P. 8 No.

/

18  



6.

VCCI B

  0 35
 10 80 ( )

360mm 270mm

19 (  18.0 46cm)
AG 0.24mm

, 90 , , 

&

30.0 132.0kHz 45 200Hz

1280 1024  @100Hz

VESA DDC2BTM

TTL
*1 TTL

*1 0.3Vp-p

0.7Vp-p( ), 1.0Vp-p, 75

345MHz

450( ) 450( ) 447( )mm 23.5kg

45 11 5

D-SUB 15 2

AC100V 50 60Hz
145W( )

3W( )*2

11 , 9

  20 60
  5 90 ( )

  19

3.5mm ( )

0.7Vrms( )

1W 2( )

3.5mm ( )

USB Rev. 1.1     
Upstream B, Downstream A

USB 1 Upstream ( ), 4 Downstream ( )

38
2.

5m
m

45
0m

m

450mm

366mm

27
4.

5m
m

447mm

67
.5

m
m

*1

*2 USB/



PIN

8

1280 1024

640 400 70.0Hz

640 480 59.9Hz

85.0Hz

85.1Hz800 600

31.47kHz

31.47kHz

VESA

640 480

53.67kHz

85.0Hz

74.9Hz1024 768

106.25kHz

60.15kHz

1600 1200

Macintosh

85.0Hz68.68kHz1024 768

85.0Hz91.15kHz

1152 870 68.60kHz 74.9Hz

91

D-SUB 15
PIN

2

3

4

5

6

7

(SDA)*

15

14

13

12

11

10

(SCL)*

*VESA DDC

43.27kHz

20  

85.0Hz85.94kHz1280 960

85.0Hz128.52kHz1920 1440



1.

2.

3.

4.

1

2

3

4

5

5.




